

FORM 5 QUARTERLY LISTING STATEMENT

Name of CNSX Issuer: FIRST CHOICE PRODUCTS INC. (the "Issuer").

Trading Symbol: FCI

SCHEDULE A: FINANCIAL STATEMENTS Nine Months Ending June 30, 2014

SCHEDULE B: SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION MD&A

1 Related party transactions Refer to Note 12 of the attached interim Financial Statements.

2 Summary of securities issued and options granted during the period.

(a) summary of securities issued during the period, NONE

(b) summary of options granted during the period, NONE

3. Summary of securities as at the end of the reporting period. Provide the following information in tabular format as at the end of the reporting period:

(a) description of authorized share capital including number of shares for each class, dividend rates on preferred shares and whether or not cumulative, redemption and conversion provisions,

The Company is authorized to issue an unlimited number of Class "A" voting common shares without par value and Preferred shares without par value, issuable in one or more series. There are no pre-emptive rights to conversion rights attached to the common shares. There are also no redemption or purchase for cancellation or surrender provisions, sinking or purchase fund provisions, or any provisions as to modification, amendment or variation of any such rights or provisions attached to the common shares.

(b) number and recorded value for shares issued and outstanding,

Refer to Section 1.15.2, page 9, of the Form 51 -102F1 Management Discussion & Analysis which is attached as Schedule "C" hereto.

(c) description of options, warrants and convertible securities outstanding, including number or amount, exercise or conversion price and expiry date, and any recorded value, and

Refer to Section 1.15.2, page 9, of the Form 51 -102F1 Management Discussion & Analysis which is attached as Schedule "B" hereto.

(d) Issuer Details Name of Issuer FIRST CHOICE PRODDUCTS INC.	For Quarter Ended June 30, 2014	Date of Report YY/MM/D 2014/11/23
Issuer Address 226 Lakeshore Dr.		
City/Province/Postal Code Cultus Lake BC V2R 5A2	Issuer Fax No. 1-604-824-0655	Issuer Telephone No. 1-604-858-9320
Contact Name Robert A. Sim	Contact Position Director	Contact Telephone No. 604-475-0590
Contact Email Address Rob_sim@shaw.ca	Web Site Address fci1stproducts.com	

number of shares in each class of shares subject to escrow or pooling agreements or any other restriction on transfer.

NONE

4. List the names of the directors and officers, with an indication of the position(s) held, as at the date this report is signed and filed.

Robert A. Sim President, Director and CEO, Brian E. Sims Director and CFO, John R. Thornton Director

Certificate Of Compliance The undersigned hereby certifies that:

- 1 The undersigned is a director and/or senior officer of the Issuer and has been duly authorized by a resolution of the board of directors of the Issuer to sign this Quarterly Listing Statement.
- 2 As of the date hereof there is no material information concerning the Issuer which has not been publicly disclosed.
- 3 The undersigned hereby certifies to CNSX that the Issuer is in compliance with the requirements of applicable securities legislation (as such term is defined in National Instrument 14-101) and all CNSX Requirements (as defined in CNSX Policy 1).
- 4 All of the information in this Form 5 Quarterly Listing Statement is true.

Dated November 23, 2014

Robert A. Sim

Name of Director or Senior Officer

“ Robert A. Sim “

Signature

Director/President Official Capacity

FIRST CHOICE PRODUCTS INC
Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
June 30th ,2014
(Unaudited)

NOTICE OF NO AUDITOR REVIEW OF INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Under National Instrument 51-102, Part 4, subsection 4.3(3)(a), if an auditor has not performed a review of the interim financial statements, they must be accompanied by a notice indicating that the financial statements have not been reviewed by an auditor. The accompanying unaudited financial statements of First Choice Products Inc. have been prepared by and are the responsibility of First Choice Products Inc. management. First Choice Products Inc.'s independent auditor has not performed a review of these financial statements

Condensed statement of financial reporting :

notes June 30th , September 30,
 2014 2013

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents	11,010	775
Trade receivables	4,243	
Assets included in disposal group		89,026
Inventory	43,139	
Prepays and other current assets		

Current assets

Equipment and leasehold improvements		
Intangible assets	40,578	
Deferred development		

Total assets	98,970	89,801
--------------	--------	--------

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY**Liabilities**

Trade payables and accrued liabilities	139,129	279,335
Due to shareholders		8,129
Liabilities included in disposal group		48,418
-		

Obligations under capital lease

Long term debt	139,129	335,882
----------------	---------	---------

EQUITY

Share capital	7,374,021	1,337,506
Share subscription		
Contributed Surplus	592,169	462,669
Deficit	(1,567,670)	(2,046,256)

(252,625)	(246,081)
98,970	89,801

Condensed statement of comprehensive income (loss)

	Three month June 2014	Twelve Month September 2013
Revenues		
Cost of sales		
Gross profit		
Gain on Sale of BCO		441,946
Sales and marketing		
General and administrative	(6,447)	(139,593)
Operating income (loss)		314,744
Other expenses		
Foreign exchange loss		
Net Income (loss)	(6,447)	314,744

Condensed consolidated interim statement of changes in equity

Balance as at	Notes	Issued Capital	Number of shares	Amount	Share subscription	Equity Reserve	Deficit	Retained Earnings	Total Equity
Oct 1, 2010			24,870,214	1,007,206	7500	285,589		(1,520,820)	(220,525)
			50,000	7,500	(7500)	-			
			3,900,000	195,000					195,000
						53,680			53,680
Dec 31, 2010			24,920,214	1,014,706		285,589		(1,543,602)	(243,307)
March 31, 2011			24,920,214	1,014,706	93,400	285,589		(1,583,594)	(189,899)
June 30th 2011			28,820,214	1,108,106		285,589		(1,687,999)	(294,304)
Sep 30, 2011			28,820,214	1,209,706		339,269	(419,732)	(1,940,552)	(391,577)
Dec 31, 2011			28,820,214	1,209,706		339,269	(86,827)	(2,027,379)	(480,596)
Feb 2012			600,000	36,000		36,000			
March 31 2012			29,420,214	1,245,706		375,269		(2,029,571)	(349,547)
May 2012			120,000	7,200		7,200			
June 30th 2012			29,540,214	1,252,906			(51,337)	(2,193,721)	(601,396)
Sept 30, 2012			29,540,214	1,310,906	58,000	440,469		(2,217,572)	(567,248)
Oct 13th 2012			30,800,214	1,315,906	5000.00	445,469	5,128	(2,212,444)	(562,120)
Dec 31, 2012			30,800,214	1,315,906		445,469		(2,212,444)	(446,069)
March 31, 2013			30,800,214	1,315,906		445,469		(1,747,167)	14,358
June 30th 2013			30,800,214	1,315,906		445,469		(1,789,711)	(42,544)
Aug 9 th 2013			share roll back @ 10 to 1						
Sept 30 2013			30,800,214	1,337,506		462,669		(2,046,256)	(246,081)
December 31 2013			3,080,021	1,315,906		126,000		(1,572,641)	(130,735)
March 31 2014			3,080,021	1,370,906		555,400		(2,006,708)	(95,632)
June 30 2014			* 7,374,021			592,169		(1,567,670)	(252,625)

*Includes 2,290,000 & 2,000,000 shares pending issuance on revocation of CTO.

Note 1: Nature of Business and Corporate Information

First Choice Products Inc. (FCI or the Company) was incorporated under the laws of British Columbia on October 4, 2002. It is a business of design and manufacture of a variety of innovative products. The company's primary focus is presently in the marketing and sales of existing product lines.

On June 13th 2008 the shares of the company commenced trading on the Canadian National Stock Exchange (CNSX) under the trading symbol FCI.

Note 2: Significant Accounting Policies

Basis of Presentation and Statement of Compliance

The Company adopted International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) October 1, 2011 with a transition date of October 1, 2010. These condensed interim financial statements have been prepared in accordance with IAS 34, Interim Financial Reporting as issued by the International Accounting Standards Board (IASB) and its interpretations and are covered by IFRS 1 - First Time Adoption of IFRS. These are the Company's second IFRS condensed consolidated interim financial statements. Accordingly these condensed consolidated interim financial statements do not include all of the information and footnotes required by IFRS for complete financial statements for the year-end reporting purposes.

These condensed consolidated interim financial statements, including comparatives, have been prepared on the basis of IFRS. As a result of ongoing review and possible amendments by interpretive guidance from the IASB and International Financial Reporting Interpretations Committee (IFRIC) may differ from IFRS and interpretation statements applied in preparing these condensed consolidated interim financial statements.

The Company's condensed consolidated interim financial statements were previously prepared in accordance with Canadian Generally Accepted Principles (Canadian GAAP). Canadian GAAP differs in some areas from IFRS. In preparing the condensed consolidated interim financial statements, management has amended certain accounting and presentation methods previously applied in the Canadian GAAP financial statements to comply with IFRS. The comparative figures for 2010 have been restated to reflect these adjustments. Note 12 contains reconciliations and descriptions of the effect of the transition from Canadian GAAP to IFRS.

These condensed consolidated interim financial statements have been prepared on a going concern basis, under the historical cost convention, except for financial assets and financial liabilities which are measured at fair value through profit and loss.

The preparation of the financial statements in accordance with IAS 34 requires the use of certain critical accounting estimates. It also requires management to exercise judgment in applying the Company's accounting policies. The areas involving a higher degree of judgment or complexity, or areas where assumptions and estimates are significant to the financial statements are disclosed later in note 2.

Basis of Consolidation

The Company consolidates subsidiaries controlled by the Company. Control exists when the Company has the power, directly or indirectly, to govern the financial and operating policies of an entity so as to obtain benefits from its activities. The financial statements of subsidiaries are included in the condensed consolidated interim financial statements from the date that control commences until the date the control ceases.

These condensed consolidated financial statements include the accounts of the Company and its wholly owned subsidiary, PetroQuest Ventures Inc. Inter company balances and transactions, including any unrealized income and expenses arising from intercompany transactions, are eliminated in preparing the condensed consolidated interim financial statements.

Business Combinations

The identifiable assets, liabilities and contingent liabilities of a subsidiary, joint venture entity or an associate, which can be measured reliably, are recorded at their provisional fair values at the date of acquisition. Goodwill is the fair value of the consideration transferred (including contingent consideration and previously held non-controlling interests) less the fair value of the Company's share of identifiable net assets on acquisition. Transaction costs incurred in connection with the business combination are expensed. Provisional fair values are finalized within twelve months of the acquisition date.

Goodwill in respect of subsidiaries and joint ventures is included within intangible assets. Goodwill relating to associates is included within the carrying value of the associate.

Where the fair value of the identifiable net assets acquired exceeds the cost of acquisition, the surplus, which represents the discount of the acquisition, is recognized directly in the statement of income (loss) and total comprehensive income (loss) in the period of acquisition.

Foreign currency translation

The financial statements are presented in Canadian dollars. Foreign denominated monetary assets and liabilities are translated to their Canadian dollar equivalents using foreign exchange rates that prevailed at the balance sheet date. Non-monetary items are translated at historical exchange rates, except for items carried at market value, which are translated at the rate of exchange in effect at the balance sheet date. Revenue and expenses are translated at average rates of exchange during the year. Exchange gains or losses arising on foreign currency translation are included in the determination of operating results for the year.

Financial Instruments

The Company's financial instruments consist of cash, accounts receivable, bank indebtedness, accounts payable and accrued liabilities, due to shareholders and long term debt.

The Company recognizes financial assets and liabilities on the balance sheet when it becomes a party to the contractual provisions of the instrument.

Cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents comprise cash in hand and on demand deposits, together with short term, highly liquid investments that are readily convertible to a known amount of cash and that are subject to an insignificant risk of changes in value. Cash and cash equivalents are measured at par value.

Trade receivables

Trade receivables do not incur any interest, are short term in nature and are measured at their nominal value net of appropriate allowance for estimated irrecoverable amounts. Such allowances are raised based on an assessment of debtor ageing, past experience or known customer circumstances.

Investments

Investments, other than investments in subsidiaries, joint ventures and associates, are financial asset investments and are initially recognized at fair value. At subsequent reporting dates, financial assets that the Company has the expressed intention and ability to hold to maturity (held to maturity) as well as loans and receivables are measured at amortized cost, less any impairment losses. The amortization of any discount or premium on the acquisition of a held to maturity investment is recognized in the statement of income (loss) and comprehensive income (loss) in each period using the effective interest method.

Investments other than those classified as held to maturity or loans and receivables are classified as either at fair value through profit or loss (which includes investments held for trading) or available for sale financial assets. Both categories are subsequently measured at fair value. Where investments are held for trading purposes, unrealized gains and losses for the period are included in the statement of income (loss) and comprehensive income (loss) within other gains and losses. For available for sale investments,

unrealized gains and losses are recognized in equity until the investment is disposed or impaired, at which time the cumulative gain or loss previously recognized in equity is included in the statement of income (loss) and comprehensive income (loss).

Impairment of financial assets including receivables

A financial asset not measured at fair value through profit or loss is assessed at each reporting date to determine whether there is any objective evidence that it is impaired. A financial asset is impaired if objective evidence indicates that a loss event has occurred after the initial recognition of the asset.

An impairment loss in respect of a financial asset measured at amortized cost is calculated as the difference between its carrying amount and the present value of the estimated cash flows discounted at the asset's original effective interest rate. Losses are recognized in the statement of income (loss) and comprehensive income (loss). When a subsequent event causes the amount of impairment loss to decrease, the decrease in impairment loss is reversed through the statement of income (loss) and comprehensive income (loss).

Impairment losses relating to available for sale investments are recognized when the decline in fair value is considered significant or prolonged. These impairment losses are recognized by transferring the cumulative loss that has been recognized in the statement of comprehensive income to the statement of income (loss) and comprehensive income (loss). The loss recognized in the statement of income (loss) and comprehensive income (loss) is the difference between the acquisition cost and the current fair value.

Financial liabilities and equity instruments

Financial liabilities and equity instruments are classified and accounted for as debt or equity according to the substance of the contractual arrangements entered into. An equity instrument is any contract that evidences a residual interest in the assets of the Company after deducting all of its liabilities.

Equity instruments

Equity instruments issued by the company are recorded at the proceeds received, net of direct issue costs.

Trade payables and accrued liabilities

Trade payables are not interest bearing and are measured at their nominal value until settled.

Derecognition of financial assets and financial liabilities

Financial assets are derecognized when the rights to receive cash flows from the asset have expired, the right to receive cash flows has been retained but an obligation to pay them in full without material delay has been assumed or the right to receive cash flows has been transferred together with substantially all the risks and rewards of ownership.

Financial liabilities are derecognized when the associated obligation has been discharged, cancelled or has expired.

Offsetting financial assets and liabilities

Financial assets and liabilities are offset and the net amount is presented in the statement of financial position when, and only when, the Company has a legal right to offset the amounts and intends either to settle on a net basis or to realize the asset and settle the liability simultaneously.

Derivative financial instruments

Inventories

Inventories are valued at the lower of cost and net realizable value. Cost is determined on a weighted average basis and includes all costs of purchase, costs of conversion (direct costs and an allocation of fixed and variable production overheads) and other costs incurred in bringing the inventory to their present location and condition. Net realizable value is the estimated selling price less estimated costs to complete.

Equipment and leasehold improvements

Equipment and leasehold improvements are carried at cost, less accumulated depreciation and accumulated impairment losses. The cost of an item of equipment and leasehold improvements consists of the purchase price, any costs directly attributable to bringing the asset to the location and condition necessary for its intended use, and an initial estimate of the costs of dismantling and removing the item and restoring the site on which it is located.

Depreciation is recognized at rates calculated to write off the cost of equipment and leasehold improvements, less their estimated residual value, using the declining balance method.

Asset

Computer software	-	100%	declining balance method
Furniture and fixtures	-	20%	declining balance method
Tools and dies	-	20%	declining balance method
Patent	-	20 year	straight line method
Vehicle	-	30%	declining balance method
Equipment and capital lease	-	20%	declining balance method

An item of equipment and leasehold improvements is derecognized upon disposal or when no future economic benefits are expected to arise from the continued use of the asset. Any gain or loss arising on disposal of the asset, determined as the difference between the net disposal proceeds and the carrying amount of the asset, is recognized in profit or loss in the consolidated statement of comprehensive income or loss.

Where an item of equipment and leasehold improvements comprises major components with different useful lives, the components are accounted for as separate items of plant and equipment. Expenditures incurred to replace a component of an item of equipment and leasehold improvements that are accounted for separately, including major inspection and overhaul expenditures, are capitalized and amortized over their estimated useful life.

Intangible assets

Intangible assets which represent patents are being amortized over a period of twenty years on a straight line basis.

Revenue recognition

Revenues from the sale of products are recognized when the title and risk of loss transfers to the customer, which is generally upon shipment.

Income taxes

Income tax on the profit or loss for the periods presented comprises current and deferred tax. Income tax is recognized in profit or loss except to the extent that it relates to items recognized directly in equity, in which case it is recognized in equity.

Current tax expense is the expected tax payable on the taxable income for the year, using tax rates substantively enacted at period end, adjusted for amendments to tax payable with regards to previous years.

Deferred tax is provided using the liability method providing for temporary differences between the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities for financial reporting purposes and the amounts used for taxation purposes. The following temporary differences are not provided for: the initial recognition of assets or liabilities that affect neither accounting nor taxable profit and differences relating to investments in subsidiaries to the extent that they will probably not reverse in the foreseeable future. The amount of deferred tax provided is based on the expected manner of realization or settlement of the carrying amount of assets and liabilities, using tax rates enacted or substantively enacted at the balance sheet date.

A deferred tax asset is recognized only to the extent that it is probable that future taxable profits will be available against which the asset can be utilized. To the extent that the Company does not consider it probable that a future tax asset will be recovered, it provides a valuation allowance against that excess.

Deferred tax assets and liabilities are offset when there is a legally enforceable right to offset current tax assets against current tax liabilities and when they relate to income taxes levied by the same taxation authority and the Company intends to settle its current tax assets and liabilities on a net basis.

Earnings (Loss) per share

The Company presents basic and diluted earnings (loss) per share data for its common shares, calculated by dividing the loss attributable to common shareholders of the Company by the weighted average number of common shares outstanding during the period. Diluted earnings (loss) per share is determined by adjusting the profit or loss attributable to common shareholders and the

weighted average number of common shares outstanding for the effects of all dilutive potential of common shares, which is comprised of restricted shares, share purchase warrants and share options granted to employees and directors of the Company.

Significant accounting judgments and estimates

The preparation of financial statements requires management to make judgments, estimates and assumptions that affect the application of policies and reported amounts of assets and liabilities, profit and expenses. The estimates and associated assumptions are based on historical experience and various other factors that are believed to be reasonable under the circumstances, the results of which form the basis of making the judgments about carrying values of assets and liabilities that are not readily apparent from other sources. Actual results may differ from these estimates.

The estimates and underlying assumptions are reviewed on an ongoing basis. Revisions to accounting estimates are recognized in the period in which the estimate is revised if the revision affects only that period or in the period of the revision and further periods if the review affects both current and future periods.

Judgments made by management in the application of IFRS that have a significant effect on the financial statements and estimates with a significant risk of material adjustment in the current and following fiscal years are discussed below:

- Estimated useful lives – the estimated useful lives of equipment and leasehold improvements and intangible assets and the related depreciation;
- Trade receivable valuation – the recoverability of trade receivables
- Share-based payments- the inputs used in accounting for share-based payment expense

During the three months ended June 30th 2014 there were no reversals of previous inventory write downs.

Note 7: Intangible assets

The Company's intangible assets are broken down as follows:

	Patents and trademarks	Deferred development
Balance as at Oct 1, 2010	50,118	35,584
Additions	3,288	
Amortization	(3,400)	
Balance as at Sept 30, 2011	50,006	33,360
Additions	1,450	
Amortization	(766)	
Balance December 31, 2011	50,690	32,804
Additions	970	0
Amortizations	(1,533)	(1,112)
Balance March 31, 2012	50,127	31,692
Additions	3,327	
Balance June 30th 2012	53,454	30,580
Balance September 30th 2012	51,921	29,468
Balance December 2012	51,234	29,468
Balance March 2013	48,392	28,912
Balance June 2013	43,229	26,688
Balance Sept 2013	40,931	26,132
Balance at December 2013	40,578	25,576
Balance at June 2014	40,578	0

FIRST CHOICE PRODUCTS INC.

Management's Discussion and Analysis

For the Nine Months Ended

June 30, 2014 (Unaudited)

NOTICE OF NO AUDITOR REVIEW OF INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Under National Instrument 51-102, Part 4, subsection 4.3(3)(a), if an auditor has not performed a review of the interim financial statements, they must be accompanied by a notice indicating that the financial statements have not been reviewed by an auditor.

The accompanying unaudited financial statements of First Choice Products Inc. have been prepared by and are the responsibility of First Choice Products Inc. management. First Choice Products Inc.' independent auditor has not performed a review of these financial statement

MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

This management's discussion and analysis (the "MD&A") of First Choice Products Inc. (the "Company") is dated June 30, 2014. The MD&A should be read in conjunction with the unaudited financial statements and related notes thereto for the period ended June 30, 2014, which have been prepared in accordance with and using accounting policies in full compliance with the International Financial Reporting Standards ("IFRS") issued by the International Accounting Standards Board ("IASB") and Interpretations of the International Financial Reporting Interpretations Committee ("IFRIC"), and are available on SEDAR at www.sedar.com.

All dollar figures stated herein are expressed in Canadian dollars, unless otherwise specified.

FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENT

This MD&A includes certain forward-looking information and forward-looking statements (collectively "Forward-Looking Statements") concerning the future performance of the Company's business, operations and financial performance and condition, as well as management's objectives, strategies, beliefs and intentions. Forward-Looking Statements are frequently identified by such words as "may", "will", "plan", "expect", "anticipate", "estimate", "intend" and similar words referring to future events and results. Forward-Looking Statements are based on the current opinions and expectations of management. All Forward-Looking Statements are inherently uncertain and subject to a variety of risks and uncertainties including, but not limited to, competitive risks and the availability of financing, changes in laws or regulations, changes in the financial markets and changes in general economic conditions, as described in more detail in our recent securities filings available at www.sedar.com. Such Forward-Looking Statements are based on a number of assumptions, including but not limited to the level and volatility of the price of molybdenum, the availability of financing, the accuracy of reserve and resource estimates and the assumptions on which those estimates are based and the ability to achieve and maintain certain operational efficiencies. Should one or more risks and uncertainties materialize or should any assumptions prove incorrect, then actual events or results may differ materially from those expressed or implied in the Forward Looking-Statements. Investors are cautioned against placing undue reliance thereon. The Company undertakes no obligation to revise or update the Forward-Looking Statements, except as required by applicable law.

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

Corporate Structure and History

First Choice ("FCI" or the "Company") was incorporated under the laws of British Columbia on October 4, 2002. It is in the business of design, patent acquisitions and manufacture of a variety of innovative products. The Company's primary focus is presently in the marketing and sales and, development of its new patent pending oil well testing Tool. In addition the company is a representative and distributor of a new wind turbine technology the "exoPower Wind Turbine Technology". The technology incorporates a horizontal axis based blade system unlike the prevailing vertical axis blade ("tri-blade") method of generating electrical power.

ITI World Investment Group Inc. ("ITR") was a public company originally listed on the NEX Exchange, a separate board of the TSX Venture Exchange. ITI was incorporated under the laws of Alberta on January 12, 1989 and has registered as an extra-provincial company under the Company Act of British Columbia. Prior to June 12, 2008, ITI had no primary business activity.

On June 12, 2008, ITI completed the Share Exchange Agreement dated May 23, 2008 with the shareholders of First Choice Products Inc. ITI acquired all the issued and outstanding shares of First Choice through the issuance of 10,449,900 shares of common stock of ITI to the shareholders of First Choice. As a result of the acquisition, First Choice became ITI's wholly-owned subsidiary.

On June 13, 2008, the shares of the Company commenced trading on the Canadian National Stock Exchange ("CNSX") under the trading symbol "FCI" and were delisted from the NEX Exchange at the same time.

On October 1, 2008, First Choice Products Inc. amalgamated with mWorld Investment Group Inc. and on January 29, 2010 the name of the Company was changed to First Choice Products Inc.

The Company received the following cease trading orders pending receipt of the Company's September 30, 2012 audited financial statements:

British Columbia Securities Commission	February 4, 2013
Ontario Securities Commission	February 11, 2013
Alberta Securities Commission	May 15, 2013

Description of Business

It is in the business of design, patent acquisitions and manufacture of a variety of innovative products. The Company's primary focus is presently in the marketing and sales and, development of its new patent pending oil well testing Tool. In addition the company is a representative and distributor of a new wind turbine technology the "exoPower Wind Turbine Technology". The technology incorporates a horizontal axis based blade system unlike the prevailing vertical axis blade ("tri-blade") method of generating electrical power.

DISCUSSION OF OPERATIONS

The financial results of the Company for the nine months ended June 30, 2014, and comparative quarters are summarized as follows:

	Nine Months Ended June 30 2014 (\$)	Nine Months Ended June 30 2013 (\$)	Nine Months Ended June 30 2012 (\$)
Net Loss	(6,447)	(55,389)	(105,205)
Basic/Diluted Loss per Share	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)
Total Assets	98,970	394,142	394,142
Total Liabilities	139,129	952,488	952,488

During the nine months ended June 30, 2014, the Company had a net loss of \$??? consisting primarily of professional fees, filing fees and regulatory fees. As at June 30, 2014, the Company had the following assets: cash of \$???HST/GST receivable of \$???, Liabilities consisted of trades' payable of \$8,003.

SUMMARY OF QUARTERLY RESULTS

Financial results for the last eight quarters are summarized as follows:

	For the Quarter Ended March 31 2014 (\$)	For the Quarter Ended December 31 2013 (\$)	For the Quarter Ended September 30 2013 (\$)	For the Quarter Ended June 30 2013 (\$)
Income	(6,447)	927	302,350	(4,848)
Net Loss	(6,447)	927	(139,593)	(4,840)
Net Loss per share	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)

LIQUIDITY AND CAPITAL RESOURCES

The financial results for the nine months ended June 30, 2014 and for the year ended August 31, 2013 are summarized as follows:

	For the Nine Months Ended June 30 2014 (\$)	For the Year Ended September 30 2013 (\$)
Cash used in Operating Activities	(160,121)	(207,582)
Cash from Financing Activities	--	-
Cash used in Investment Activities	-	(25,000)
Decrease in Cash and Cash Equivalents	(160,121)	(232,582)
Cash and Cash Equivalents – Start of Period	197,753	430,335
Cash and Cash Equivalents – End of Period	37,632	197,753

	June 30 2014 (\$)	September 30 2013 (\$)
Cash and Cash equivalents	37,632	197,753
Total Assets	111,424	254,537
Total Liabilities	8,003	21,325
Share Capital		
Contributed Surplus	78,707	78,707
Capital Stock	502,388	502,388
Total Shareholders' Equity	103,421	233,212
Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity	111,424	254,537

At June 30, 2014, the Company had cash of \$11,010 and net working capital deficiency of \$ (40,159)

OFF-BALANCE SHEET ARRANGEMENTS

As at June 30, 2014, and up to the date of this MD&A, the Company has had no off-balance sheet arrangements.

TRANSACTIONS WITH RELATED PARTIES

During the nine months ended June 30, 2014, the Company recorded rent and office services totaling \$4,123.24 provided by a director of the Company. Included in accounts payable and accrued liabilities is \$131,000 (2013:\$206,000) due to officers of the Company. These amounts are unsecured, non-interest bearing and have no specific terms for repayment.

PROPOSED TRANSACTIONS

March 14, 2014 – **First Choice Products Inc.** is pleased to announce that it has closed on the non-brokered financing announced on November 22, 2013. The Company has raised \$ 114,700.00 through a non-brokered private placement of 2,294,000 units with each unit consisting of one common share at \$0.05 per common share, and one share purchase warrant, good for 24 months from closing of the private placement, exercisable at \$0.10 per common share. The common shares are subject to a hold period of 4 months and one day from the date of closing of the non-brokered private placement.

The funds raised will be utilized for ongoing re-organization of the Company, and the completion and filing of the Company's 2012 and 2013 Audited Financial Statements. Upon filing of the said Audited Financial Statements with the requisite regulatory agencies, the Company shall take the steps to be re-instated for trading on the Canadian Securities Exchange. In addition to the issuance of the private placement units, the Company has negotiated a debt settlement of \$100,000.00 by way of issuance of 2,000,000 common share units at a deemed price of \$0.05 per share and one share purchase warrant, good for 24 months exercisable at \$0.10 per common share. This is concurrent with the closing of the non-brokered financing and is subject to regulatory approval. The private placement share issuance and shares for debt issuance and respective hold periods are subject to the revocation of the CTO currently against the company.

March 20, 2014 – **First Choice Products Inc.** (the "Company", or "First Choice") announced its intention by way of Special resolution 51.6% of the shareholders approved a consolidation ratio of one (1) post-consolidation Common Share for every Ten (10) pre-consolidation Common Shares. Prior to the consolidation there were 30,800,214 common shares (the "Common Shares") issued and outstanding. Following the consolidation there will be 3,080,021 Common Shares issued and outstanding. Any fractional shares resulting from the consolidation will be converted to whole shares. The announcement was issued on July 29, 2013. The record date for the share consolidation is July 29, 2013. The consolidation is to be effective August 9, 2013. The consolidation is still pending subject to revocation of the current CTO.

The Company is pleased to announce that it has entered into a letter Of Intent (LOI) with SP Power Farm Group Ltd. and SP Power Farm Group (BC) Ltd. to acquire certain distribution rights to the following unique new technologies more fully described as : "exoPOWER" wind turbines, "exoHOUSING", and "exoTOWER", which collectively make up the "exoPOWER System". This proprietary, patent-pending technology has created a new class of turbines, referred to as the "external axis wind turbines", or "EAWT". FCI will receive the following distribution rights for the exoPOWER wind turbine system for small-wind¹ and mid-wind² applications for Canada under a private label and further exclusive distribution rights for the exoPOWER wind turbine system for small-wind and mid-wind sectors for Canada for oil field applications. The consideration to be paid is the issuance of 2,500,000 common shares over a 18 month period. Over a 270 day period FCI will increase its board of directors to 5 and appoint 3 from the management and technical staff of the SP Power Group. Concurrent with the acquisition FCI will raise funds through a non-brokered private placement of up to 3,000,000 units at \$0.05 per unit with a 24 month warrant exercisable at \$0.10 per warrant share. Funds are to enable ongoing re-organization of FCI and to the end the 2012 Audited financial Statements are being prepared and the 2013 interim financial statements and MD&A have also been prepared for subsequent auditing. A digital presentation of the exoPower System will be available to those interested by sending a request to info@firstchoiceproductsinc.com As at June 30, 2014 the agreement between the parties expired due to prolonged period of FCI reaming under a CTO and a definitive agreement not completed by the parties.

During the nine months ended June 30, 2014, and up to the date of this MD&A, there were no other proposed transactions of the Company, other than as disclosed herein.

CRITICAL ACCOUNTING ESTIMATES & CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES INCLUDING INITIAL ADOPTION

For a detailed summary of the Company's accounting policies, the reader is directed to Note 1 and 2 of the Notes to the Audited Financial Statements of the Company dated September 30, 2013 are currently not available on SEDAR at www.sedar.com however the 2013 Audited financials are available at the Canadian Stock Exchange: cnsx.ca

FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS

The Company's financial instruments consist of cash and trade payables. The fair value of these financial instruments approximates their carrying values, unless otherwise noted. Unless otherwise noted, it is management's opinion that the Company is not exposed to significant interest, currency or credit risks arising from financial instruments.

OUTSTANDING SHARE DATA

The Company is authorized to issue unlimited number of common shares without par value. As at the date of this MD&A, the Company had the following securities outstanding:

(1) Common Shares	3,080,021*
* The outstanding shares of 30,800,214 were consolidated on April 19, 2013 and thereafter the Company has operated on that basis. The Company is currently under a CTO and therefore until revoked the consolidation basis cannot be recognized by its transfer agent, exchange listing or other public venues. Upon revocation of the CTO the Company intends to issue the following post consolidated shares at a deemed price of \$0.05 per share.	
Pursuant to a private placement:	2,290,000
Pursuant to shares for debt:	2,000,000
 (2) Stock Options	 Nil

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Additional information relating to the Company can also be found on SEDAR at www.sedar.com the Company's web site: www.fcilchoiceproducts.com and at the Canadian Stock Exchange web site at www.cnsx.ca